

NET30		Freight Terms: FOB Destination ADDITIONAL TER		PCC: 0 ITIONS M/	PO Date: 06/04/2025 AY BE LISTED AT	09/04	End Date: 4/2025 END OF THE	PO Metho IA PURCHASE		Dispatch: Dispatch Via Pr ER.		Dt:
Vendor: TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (TD PO BOX 99 HUNTSVILLE TX 773420099 United States						Ship To:		1P51 - Pharr Reg Svc Ctr -N Cage B 611 North Cage Blvd Pharr TX 78577 United States				
							Ship To Atte	ention:	Lori L	Burns		
Vendor ID:	3696	696696 6 007					Bill To:		Austi	Jackson Avenue n TX 78731 d States)	
Purchaser: Phone: Fax:	512/4	ard Emmanuel Ob 465-4199 465-5641	allo						Unite	u Slales		
							Bill To Fax:					
Email:	richa	rd.oballo@txdmv.	gov				Bill To Ema	il:	DMV	_FIN-INVOICES	@TxDN	IV.gov
needs dicta writing with Payment: Payment w itemized in invoice. All invoices re duplicate ir company n in a timely correct invo Note: Warr	ders: ders w ate cha a Pur ill be n voice s electro ceived voices ame (a manne bice, w ants w	ill be allowed only anges. All changes chase Order Char nade in accordanc showing the purch onic invoices shall l at the email addre s, please do not se as it appears on th er. TxDMV will not chichever is later.	s shall be in the s age Notice (POCI are with the Texas ase order number be sent to DMV ess will be filed for end other copies e invoice) and th incur any penalty	cope of ori N) issued b Prompt Pa r, payee IC _FIN-INVO or future re of this invo e purchase / for late pa	ise such as, but no iginal work. No ver by TxDMV Purchas ayment Act, TGC, D., remit to address ICES@txdmv.gov ference and you w ice via regular ma e order number in ayment if payment Texas Identificatio	bal cha sing Se Subtitle s, and p (note: /ill rece il, fax o the sub is mac	ange orders sh ection. e F, Chapter 2 ohone numbel There is an ur ive a receipt c or other means oject line to as le in 30 days c	251. Vendo on invoice. nderscore "_ onfirmation s. On emails sist in identif	r shall Vendo " betw email. for ele	All change orders submit one copy ors may submit a reen DMV and FI To avoid the con ectronic invoices, and processing yo	of a co n electr N). All include our invoi	e in rrect onic of e the ices
Quantity(ies): Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TxDMV reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).												
Delivery: Delivery of goods shall be in accordance with the delivery requirements of this purchase order, any underlying or associated contract for the goods being purchased and any other requirements set for by TxDMV or state law. Upon delivery, the bill of lading shall include at a minimum the following information: TxDMV Division and Contact Name, TxDMV Purchase Order number, Delivery Address, Vendor contact information and return address. If the vendor has an updated delivery schedule or more accurate delivery date, the vendor shall notify the TxDMV contact immediately.												

Additionally, this Purchase Order is governed by the current TxDMV Contract Affirmations and TxDMV Contract Terms and Conditions, unless modified by Supplemental Conditions approved and provided by TxDMV. These documents can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors. For the avoidance of doubt, unless expressly stated otherwise in this Purchase Order or a TxDMV signature document, in the event of a conflict, ambiguity, or inconsistency between or among any Purchase Order documents, all TxDMV documents take precedence over the Contractors documents, if any.

The Prison Made Good Acts:

Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) and Texas Correctional Industries (TCI), a division of the TDCJ, Texas Government Code, Title 10, Subtitle D, Chapter 2155, Subchapter A, Sec. 2155.065 and Texas Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle G, Chapter 497, Subchapter A, Section 497.023 - 497.029)

TCI Quote

Authorized Sign	ature
Richard	Oballo



Date Revised 5/22/2025 Project 25DMV134							
TxDMV Contract Monitor:							
Lori Burns Lori.Burns@txdmv.gov 512-465-4081							
Lori.burns@txdmv.gov deborah.owens@tdcj.texas.gov karla.velasquez@tdcj.texas.gov Billie.Tabor@tdcj.texas.gov lisa.mize@tdcj.texas.gov tci@tdcj.texas.gov							
Vendor Contact: 1st Vendor Contact: Lisa Mize Drafting Tech TCI Modular Department 936-293-4118 Lisa.Mize@tdcj.texas.gov 7:00 am to 4:00 pm							
2nd Vendor Contact: Justin Robinson Drafting Tech TCI Modular Department 936-293-3179 Justin.Robinson@tdcj.texas.gov 7:30 am to 4:30 pm							
Additional TDCJ Contact: Karla Velasquez Division Manager MAL/TCI/Furniture 936-437-6047 (o) 936-439-3611 (c) karla.velasquez@tdcj.texas.gov							
Line-Sch: Line Description: 1-1 Furniture - Filing and Storage - See attached Sales Quote for additional details. CIL-42615-5DP, LATERAL FILE- 42WX18DX65HX5DR W, Trim -CG Color - CG	PCA: 58041	Class/Item: 425/21	Quantity: 3.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$1,708.00000	Extended Amt: \$5,124.00	Due Date: 06/04/2025
COOL GREY LATERAL FILES				<u>ReqID:</u> 000001		chedule Total	\$5,124.00
					Item Tot	al for Line # 1	\$5,124.00

Authorized Signature Richard Oballo



Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Business Unit # 60800 Purchase Order # 0000016082

Line-Sch: 2-1	Line Description: Furniture - Tables - See attached Sales Quote for additional details.	PCA: 58041	Class/Item: 425/94	Quantity: 2.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$317.00000	Extended Amt: \$634.00	Due Date: 06/04/2025
	AH3S3629P-54B, ATHENS SQ TBL,3"COL, PAINT COL/, Trim - CG, Laminate - 8234-60						Schedule Total	\$634.00
					<u>ReqID:</u> 000001			
						ltem T	otal for Line # 2	\$634.00
Line-Sch: 3-1	Line Description: Furniture - Tables - See Sales Quote for details. DRIFR2460T/MD1/NMP/G, PIROUETTE, RECTANGULAR, FIXED T-, Trim - LG, Laminate - 8217K-38	PCA: 58041	Class/Item: 425/94	Quantity: 1.0000	UOM: EA	Unit Price: \$569.00000	Extended Amt: \$569.00	Due Date: 06/04/2025
	02177-30				<u>ReqID:</u> 000001		Schedule Total	\$569.00
						Item T	otal for Line # 3	\$569.00
						Т	otal PO Amount	\$6,327.00

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Authorized Sign	ature
Richard	Oballo